
*Non-voting seat on the FBRMPO Board
**Transylvania County is currently a non-voting member of the FBRMPO
In Green:  Chair or Vice Chair
In yellow: changes in the last year

First Name Last Name Title Agency (Sorted By) Street Address City State Zip Code Phone Number Email Primary/Secondary/
Non-Voting

Notes

Amanda Edwards Commissioner Buncombe County Government 200 College Street, Suite 326 Asheville NC 28801 (828) 242-1559 amanda.edwards@buncombecounty.org Alternate
Parker Sloan Commissioner Buncombe County Government 200 College Street, Suite 326 Asheville NC 28801 (828) 231-4784 parker.sloan@buncombecounty.org Primary
Kim Roney Councilwoman City of Asheville 70 Court Plaza Asheville NC 28801 (828) 271-4544 kimroney@avlcouncil.com Primary
Maggie Ullman Councilwoman City of Asheville 70 Court Plaza Asheville NC 28801 (828) 251-1122 maggieullman@avlcouncil.com Primary Appointed December, 2022
Jennifer Hensley Council Member City of Hendersonville 524 Third Avenue West Hendersonville NC 28739 (828) 606-3703 jhensley@hvlnc.gov Primary MPO Vice-Chair 

Bill Marley* Transportation Specialist FHWA North Carolina Division
310 New Bern Avenue, Suite 
410 Raleigh NC 27601 (919) 747-7009 Michael.Dawson@dot.gov Non-Voting

Kevin Ensley Commissioner Haywood County 215 N Main St Waynesville NC 28786 (828) 627-3765 kevin.ensley@haywoodcountync.gov Primary
William (Bill) Lapsley Commissioner Henderson County Government 1 Historic Court Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville NC 28792 (828) 697-4808 wlapsley@hendersoncountync.gov Primary
Rebecca McCall Commissioner Henderson County Government 1 Historic Court Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville NC 28792 (828) 697-4808 rmccall@hendersoncountync.gov Primary
Alan Wyatt Commissioner Madison County Government 107 Elizabeth Lane Marshall NC 28753 (828) 649-2854 awyatt@madisoncountync.gov Alternate Appointed November, 2022
Mathew Wechtel Commissioner Madison County Government 170 Elizabeth Lane Marshall NC 28753 (828)413-9597 mtwgop@charter.net Primary
Billy Clarke Division 13  Board Member NCDOT Board of Transportation 1501 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699 (828) 273-5157 wclarke@ncdot.gov Primary

Chuck McGrady Division 14 Board Member NCDOT Board of Transportation 1501 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699 (828) 674-6118 bot-cwmcgrady@ncdot.gov Primary

Daniel Sellers* Transportation Engineer
NCDOT Transportation Planning 
Division 1501 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699 (919) 707-0978 dcsellers1@ncdot.gov Non-Voting

Daniel Metcalf
Madison County 
Transportation Authority Rural Transit Representative 387 Long Branch Road Marshall NC 28753 (828) 649-2219 dmetcalf@madisoncountync.gov Primary

Pam King Council Member Town of Black Mountain 160 Midland Avenue Black Mountain NC 28711 (828) 989-3269 pam.king@tobm.org Primary Appointed December, 2022
Archie Pertiller Council Member Town of Black Mountain 160 Midland Avenue Black Mountain NC 28711 (828) 337-3279 archie.pertiller@tobm.org Alternate Appointed December, 2022
Ralph Hamlett Alderman Town of Canton 58 Park Street Canton NC 28716 (828) 648-8391 rhamlett@charter.net Primary
Dann Jesse Alderman Town of Clyde PO Box 386 Clyde NC 28721 (828) 246-8013 dann.jesse@townofclyde.com Primary
Bob Davy Councilman Town of Fletcher 6 Oak Leaf Drive Fletcher NC 28732 (828) 687-0313 Bdnole78@gmail.com Primary
George Banta Commissioner Town of Laurel Park 441 White Pine Drive Laurel Park NC 28739 (828) 693-4840 gbanta@laurelpark.org Primary
Carey O'Cain Mayor Town of Laurel Park 441 White Pine Drive Laurel Park NC 28739 (828) 693-4840 mayor@laurelpark.org Alternate

Mike Eveland Mayor Town of Maggie Valley 3987 Soco Road Maggie Valley NC 28751 (828) 926-8402 meveland@maggievalleync.gov Primary
John Chandler Mayor Town of Mars Hill PO Box 368 Mars Hill NC 28754 (828) 689-2301 jlcmayor@yahoo.com Primary

Shanon Gonce Mayor Town of Mills River 124 Town Center Drive Mills River NC 28759 (828) 318-4878
shanon.gonce@millsriver.org

Primary
Tim Helms Mayor Town of Montreat PO Box 423 Montreat NC 28757 (828) 669-3852 timmybob.566@gmail.com Alternate
Tom Widmer Commissioner Town of Montreat PO Box 423 Montreat NC 28757 (804) 441-3679 twidmer@townofmontreat.org Primary
Anthony Sutton Alderman Town of Waynesville 124 Browning Road Waynesville NC 28786 (828) 335-5556 asutton@waynesvillenc.gov Primary MPO Board Chair
Catherine Cordell Council Member Town of Weaverville P.O. Box 338 Weaverville NC 28787 (828) 776-7380 ccordell@weavervillenc.org Primary Appointed November, 2022
Jerry VeHaun Mayor Town of Woodfin 21 Brown Avenue Asheville NC 28804 (828) 252-9850 vehaun@charter.net Primary
Larry Chapman** Commissioner Transylvania County Government 101 S. Broad St. Brevard NC 28712 (828) 553-0958 larry.chapman@transylvaniacounty.org Non-Voting

Brandon Rogers
Commissioner - Haywood 
County Urban Transit Representative 215 N Main St Waynesville NC 28786 (828) 627-3765 brandon.rogers@haywoodcountync.gov Primary

Susan Gregory Council Member Village of Flat Rock PO Box 1288 Flat Rock NC 28731 (828) 697-8100 susangregory@villageofflatrock.org Alternate
Anne Coletta Council Member Village of Flat Rock PO Box 1288 Flat Rock NC 28731 (828) 595-0707 annecoletta@villageofflatrock.org Primary

FBRMPO Board - Roster & Contact Information (As of 1/24/2023, sorted by Agency represented)
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